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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Sr. No PROPERTY
1. Deviation in Length
2. Deviation in Thickness
3. Straightness of Sides
4. Rectangularity
8. Surface Flatness
6. Water Absorption 4
7 Mohs Hardness™
8. Flexural Straightness *
9. Abrasion Resistance
10. Skid Resistance (Friction Coefficient)
1. Breaking Strength™
12. Density (g/cc)
13; Frost Resistance
14, Chemical Resistance
15. Thermal Shock Resistance
16. Colour Resistance
17. Thermal Expansion
18. Stain Resistance
19. Moisture Expansion
20. Glossiness
19. Nano Glossness

PACKAGING DETAIL

Size Normal Thickness

600x600mm 9 mm (Approx)

DISCLAIMER : We Reserves the right to delete & amend either totally of partially, any of the colours, shapes, sizes, references and other technical specification contained in this
catalogue at any time. the colours shown of tiles in this catalogue are purely illustrative and limited to printing process, Please refer actual sample before final selection.

International Std.
ISO 13006/EN 176
Group Bla

+06%
+05%
+05%

+ 0.6 %
+05%
<05%

>6

> 27 Nimm’
> 204 mm’
>04

1113 N

>2

Frost proof
No Damage
No Damage
No Damage
<ox1G "
Resistance

Nil

No. of Tiles/Box

4 Pes.

VALUE

+01%
+01%
+01%
+02%
+02%
<0.03 %
>8

> 47 N/mm’
> 144 mm*
>0.6

2830 N

24

Frost proof
No Damage
No Damage
No Damage
<6x10°
Resistance
Nil

Min 65-70% Reflection

Min 65-70% Reflection

Coverage Area

1.44 Sq. mt.

Method of Testing

EN 98
EN 98
EN 98
EN 98
EN 98
EN 99
EN 101
EN 100
EN 102
ASTM C-1028
ASTM C-648
DIN 51082
EN 202
EN 106
EN 104
DIN 51094
EN 103
ISO 10545-14
ISO 10545-10
Glossmeter

Glossmeter

Weight of Box

28 kgs. (Approx)

The details of colours, sizes, referencos should be verified for typographical errors. SHADE & SIZE VARIATIONS are inherent characteristics of ceramics.
NO COMPLIANT SHALL BE ENTERTAINED ON TILES ALREADY LAID/FIXED



